کے	
7	
2	
)	
5	

01 FC:8521

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

10-06-2005

. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE tates Patent and Trademark Office

COF	
	_

To the Director of the O. S. Patent and Trademark Office. Plea					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?				
Midway Home Entertainment Inc.	Name: Surreal Software Inc.				
,	Name: <u>SUITERL SOFT WATE INC.</u> Internal				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Address:				
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 701 N. 34 th Street				
⊠ Corporation- State: <u>De La wa r e</u>	City: Sea HLE				
Other	State: Washing toN				
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: <i>V.S. A</i> . Zip: 98103				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship				
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship				
Execution Date(s) May 4 200 5	Limited Partnership Citizenship				
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Washington				
	Other Citizenship				
Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No				
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
A. Trademark Application No.(8)	285 1970				
78/531,646	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
The Suffering: Ties That Bind-78/531,646 The Suffering -2851970					
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total Hambor of applications and				
Name: Michael Bulke	registrations involved:				
Internal Address: Midway Games Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$				
/	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
Street Address: 2704 W. Rosco C	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Enclosed S				
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information:				
State: Zip:	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers				
Phone Number: 773-96/-2884	Expiration Date				
Fax Number: 773 - 961 - 2299	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0522				
Email Address: mbulke @ midwaygames. com	Authorized User Name Michae Burke				
9. Signature: Many A Sure	9/27/05				
Signature	Ďate				
Michael J Bulle	Total number of pages including cover 11				
YRNF 40000196 300522 7 Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: 40.00 Pasignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Midway Home Entertainment Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 10110 Mesa Rim Road, San Diego, CA 92121, has common law rights in the marks that are the subject of this assignment and is the owner of the trademark registration and application set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference;

WHEREAS, Surreal Software Inc. ("Assignee"), a Washington corporation with its principal place of business at 701 N. 34th Street, Seattle, Washington 98103, is desirous of acquiring said common law rights, registration and application and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the marks, registration and application set forth in Exhibit 1 together with that portion of Assignor's ongoing and existing business relating to the marks and the goodwill appurtenant thereto.

Signed this 4 day of May, 2005.

MIDWAY HOMES, ENTERTAINMENT INC.

Deborah Fulton

Vice President and Secretary

4001903

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0722

EXHIBIT 1

TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Trademark	Application No.	Filing Date
THE SUFFERING: TIES	78/531,646	December 13, 2004
THAT BIND		

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
THE SUFFERING	2851970	June 8, 2004

4001903

RECORDED: 09/27/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003231 FRAME: 0723